
 
 

 

 
April 16, 2024 

 
 

AWARD NOTICE 
BL098-23 

State Route 20/Loganville Highway ATMS/ITS (from Ozora Road to Brand Road) Traffic Safety 
Improvement Project 

 
 
Pursuant to the bids received on July 20, 2024 for BL098-23, State Route 20/Loganville Highway 
ATMS/ITS (from Ozora Road to Brand Road) Traffic Safety Improvement Project, the bid has been 
awarded to Williams Power & Signal, LLC in the amount of $924,404.41. Please note the enclosed bid 
tabulation. 
 
We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Michael Milstein 
Purchasing Associate II 
 
MM/km 
 
Enclosure 
 
 



BID TABULATION PAGE 1 of 1

BL098-23
State Route 20/Loganville Highway ATMS/ITS (from Ozora Road to Brand Road) Traffic Safety Improvement Project
Department of Transportation 

ITEM #                            DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

005 TRAFFIC CONTROL - PROJECT: PI 00116069 / M-1080-02 
ATMS ITS SR 20/ LOGANVILLE HWY 1 LS $16,763.87 $16,763.87

010 EROSION CONTROL - PROJECT: PI 0016069 / M-1080-02 
ATMS ITS SR 20/ LOGANVILLE HWY 1 LS $7,002.45 $7,002.45

015 GRADING COMPLETE - PROJECT: PI 0016069 / M-1080-02 
ATMS ITS SR 20/ LOGANVILLE HWY 1 LS $11,637.46 $11,637.46

020 2010 CONFLICT MONITOR-ETHERNET CAPABLE 1 EA $1,081.25 $1,081.25
035 PULL BOX, PB-3 1 EA $889.79 $889.79
040 PULL BOX, PB-7 (SPLIT LID) 23 EA $5,020.95 $115,481.85
045 SPLIT LID FOR PULL BOX, PB-7 1 EA $1,202.46 $1,202.46
050 CONDUIT, NONMETL, TP 2, 2 IN 480 LF $17.21 $8,260.80
055 CONDUIT, NONMETL, TP 3, 2 IN 21,495 LF $9.67 $207,856.65
060 DIRECTIONAL BORE - 5 IN 10,165 LF $4.20 $42,693.00
065 DIRECTIONAL BORE - 7 IN 345 LF $7.00 $2,415.00

070 GRASSING COMPLETE (SOD) - PROJECT: PI0016069 / M-
1080-02 ATMS ITS SR 20/ LOGANVILLE HWY 1 LS $48,316.90 $48,316.90

075 WOOD FIBER BLANKET, TP 11, SLOPES 32 SY $12.19 $390.08
080 CONNECTED VEHICLE ROADSIDE UNIT 7 EA $9,289.71 $65,027.97

085 OUTSIDE PLANT FIBER OPTIC CABLE, LOOSE TUBE, 
SINGLE MODE, 72 FIBER 23,565 LF $3.90 $91,903.50

090 OUTSIDE PLANT FIBER OPTIC CABLE, DROP, SINGLE 
MODE, 12 FIBER 525 LF $2.51 $1,317.75

095 FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE, UNDERGROUND, 12 SPLICE 6 EA $1,240.99 $7,445.94
100 FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE, UNDERGROUND, 96 SPLICE 1 EA $1,857.17 $1,857.17
105 FIBER DISTRIBUTION UNIT, RACK MOUNT, 144 PORT 3 EA $4,039.08 $12,117.24
110 FIBER PATCH PANEL, WALL MOUNT, 12 PORT 6 EA $475.93 $2,855.58
115 CCTV CAMERA SYSTEM, TYPE 1 6 EA $5,265.82 $31,594.92
120 CCTV MOUNTING ARM, TYPE 1 1 EA $596.53 $596.53
125 CCTV MOUNTING ARM, TYPE 2 1 EA $1,623.02 $1,623.02
130 CCTV MOUNTING ARM, TYPE 2A 3 EA $1,623.03 $4,869.09
135 FIELD SWITCH, TYPE E-CB 2 EA $8,790.47 $17,580.94
140 FIELD SWITCH, TYPE E-CB-1RU 7 EA $10,193.00 $71,351.00
145 SFP FIBER MODULE, TYPE 1-CB 7 EA $943.38 $6,603.66
150 SFP FIBER MODULE, TYPE 1-CC 18 EA $234.58 $4,222.44
155 SFP FIBER MODULE, TYPE 2-CB 7 EA $3,652.72 $25,569.04
160 ROUTING SWITCH, HUB, TYPE C-CB-1RU 2 EA $11,621.18 $23,242.36
165 FIELD CABINET, TYPE 3 1 EA $8,990.27 $8,990.27
170 SECURITY LOCK, TYPE CR 1 EA $5,928.42 $5,928.42

175 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE ASSEMBLY, UNDERGROUND 
SERVICE POINT 1 EA $3,057.74 $3,057.74

180 NETWORK EQUIPMENT CONFIGURATION AND INTEGRATION 1 LS $3,501.23 $3,501.23

185 INTERNAL UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY - ETHERNET 
CAPABLE 3 EA $15,310.14 $45,930.42

190 EXTERNAL UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY -ETHERNET 
CAPABLE 2 EA $11,613.31 $23,226.62

Recommended Vendor:
Williams Power & Signal, LLC
Attn: William C. Williams
2483 S Highway 16
Carrollton, GA 30116
Phone: 770-328-0530
bill@williamspowersignal.com

Total 

Williams Power & Signal, LLC
(OC)

$924,404.41

 APPROX. 
QTY 

 

km

mailto:bill@williamspowersignal.com

	BL098-23 Award.pdf
	BL098-23 Tabulation.pdf
	Sheet1




